FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Net (Expense)

Revenue and
Changes in

Program Revenues Net Position
Operating

Charges for Grants and Governmental
Functions/Programs Expenses Services Contributions Activities
Governmental Activities:
   Instruction $ 1,048,404 $ 68,918 $ 277,065 $ (702,421)

   Support services 1,719,998 -- 312,573 (1,407,425)
   Noninstructional services 351,383 14,529 314,745 (22,109)
   Pension expense 384,400 -- -- (384,400)
   OPEB expense 18,170 -- -- (18,170)

   Interest on long-term liabilities 22,210 -- -- (22,210)
Total Governmental Activities $ 3,544,565 $ 83,447 $ 904,383 (2,556,735)

General Revenues:

Taxes:
   General purpose levies 575,823
   Debt purpose levies 32,604
Unrestricted grants and contributions:

   State 2,908,163
   Federal 59,733
Unrestricted investment earnings 23,931
Other 44,291

Total General Revenues 3,644,545

   Change in Net Position 1,087,810

Net Position - Beginning, as previously reported 578,231
Prior Period Adjustment (435,851)
Net Position, as restated 142,380
Net Position - Ending $ 1,230,190

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

22

CHICKASAW COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT EXHIBIT C

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2018

 Other Total
General Rebuilding Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Funds Funds

Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,663,713 $ 581,270 $ 117,860 $ 2,362,843

Due from other governments 60,556 -- 134,006 194,562
Due from other funds 131,793 -- -- 131,793
Inventories -- -- 7,085 7,085

Prepaid items 4,489 -- 1 4,490
   Total Assets $ 1,860,551 $ 581,270 $ 258,952 $ 2,700,773

Liabilities and Fund Balances

Liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 32,104 $ 275,022 $ -- $ 307,126
Due to other funds -- -- 131,163 131,163
   Total Liabilities 32,104 275,022 131,163 438,289

Fund Balances:

Nonspendable:

   Inventory -- -- 7,085 7,085
Restricted:

   Unemployment benefits -- -- 11,735 11,735
   Capital improvements -- 306,248 3 306,251
   Debt service -- -- 31,270 31,270

   Grant activities -- -- 21,414 20,963
   Food service -- -- 56,282 56,282
Committed:

   Buildings and buses 70,573 -- -- 70,573
Assigned to:

   Activity funds 62,975 -- -- 62,975

Unassigned 1,694,899 -- -- 1,694,899
Total Fund Balances 1,828,447 306,248 127,789 2,262,484
   Total Liabilities and Fund Balances $ 1,860,551 $ 581,270 $ 258,952 $ 2,700,773

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

23

EXHIBIT C-1

CHICKASAW COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET

TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

JUNE 30, 2018

Total fund balances for governmental funds $ 2,262,484

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position

are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not reported in the funds. 5,287,595

Liabilities due in one year are not recognized in the funds. (50,417)

Payables for bond principal which are not due in the current period are not reported in the funds. (230,000)